

Bill of Quantities (MRS-2020)							
Project Name: Project Management Unit Office at Pakistan Digital City Haripur							
Department: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Technology Board (KPITB)							
S/N	Activities	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Rate (PKR)	Total Cost (PKR)	Spec No.
1	<b>Construction of PMU Office</b>						
1.1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc. complete : in hard soil or soft murum	03-25-c	4,572.75	Cft	8.45	38,651.81	3.2.2 , 3.2.4
1.2	P.C.C (1:4:8) as in foundation i/c placing compacting finishing & curing using crush aggergates sample approved by engineer incharge before comencement of work	06-05-i	381.06	Cft	170.02	64,787.87	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3,6.6,6.11,6.1
1.3	R.C.C (1:2:4) as in Foundation including cost of any lab tests if any requested by engineer incharge.	06-07-b-03	968.00	Cft	260.62	252,279.19	6.1.3,6.2,6.3,6.19
1.4	1st class pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in Cement, sand mortar 1:4 sample approved from engineer incharge. Rate shall be included lab test if any requested by engineer	07-04-a-03	2,911.88	Cft	261.13	760,372.97	5.2.2,7.2,7.3.1
1.5	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4). Rate shall be included lab test if any requested by engineer	06-07-a-03	3,305.21	Cft	260.62	861,399.55	6.1.3,6.2,6.3,6.19
1.6	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 60). Note: Contractor shall include rate of any lab test requested by engineer incharge. Cost can be claimed after furnishing complete barbending schedule approved by engineer incharge	06-08-b	22.80	Tonne	146,569.80	3,341,904.86	6.19
1.7	Pacca brick work in ground floor and mumty Cement, sand mortar 1:4 sample approved from engineer incharge. Contractor shall also include cost of lab test if any requested by engineer	07-05-a-03	3,693.94	Cft	279.95	1,034,100.44	5.2.2,7.2,7.3.1
1.8	Filling, watering and ramming earth under floor with surplus earth from foundation, etc.	03-18-a	2,001.00	Cft	2.20	4,400.44	3.10,3.2.5
1.9	Supplying and filling sand under floor	07-30-	2,661.33	Cft	36.43	96,961.30	3.10
1.10	P.C.C (1:3:6) as in foundation i/c placing compacting finishing & curing using crush aggergates sample approved by engineer incharge before comencement of work: In sub flooring	06-05-h	660.33	Cft	187.65	123,910.26	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3,6.6,6.11,6.1
1.11	Providing and Fixing of Porcelain Floor Tile 16" x 16" of approved quality	10-55-h	1,837.69	Sft	185.14	340,230.93	10.22
1.12	Providing and laying 1/2" thick marble in dado /skirting with matching colour mortar in joints set over 1/2" thick rough cast 1:4 cement sand plaster.	10-44.	214.88	Sft	119.96	25,776.02	10.7
1.13	Providing and Fixing of Bath Room Tiles 12"x18" of approved quality	10-55-j	1,426.40	Sft	201.88	287,958.49	10.8
1.14	Providing and Laying marble fine dressed stone 3-5 feet and 11"-12" wide 1" thick for stairs steps	10-26-e	238.50	Sft	133.09	31,741.15	10.7
1.15	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick: Internal	11-09-b	6,992.18	Sft	26.65	186,338.10	11.1.3
1.16	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick: External	11-09-b	21,704.00	Sft	26.65	578,400.75	11.1.3
1.17	Cement plaster 3/8" thick under soffit of RCC roof slabs only upto 20' height CS 1:3 (where falsecieling is not to be provided)	11-10-b	1,253.21	Sft	26.02	32,605.26	11.1.3
1.18	Providing and applying wall putty of 2mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	11-20-b	7,223.39	Sft	5.92	42,762.44	13.12
1.19	Distempering New surface : Three coats (For internal surfaces)	11-21-a-03	7,223.39	Sft	9.15	66,058.58	11.8
1.20	Preparing surface & painting with snowcem / weathershield paint : 3 coats (For external surfaces)	13-25-a, 1325-b	22,404.00	Sft	39.28	880,033.60	13.1.5,13.14
1.21	Supply and Fixing MS Sheet 16 guage(10" x 2") box type chowkats including fixing in position with all charges for Hold fast, Hinges and Paintingp etc	12-70-a	474.00	Rft	346.35	164,169.90	25.5
1.22	Providing and Fixing of Tempered Glass with Aluminium of Thickness 2mm, SS Spider (Grade 202), M.S Plates with Powder Coating, Floor Hinge (GCC), Patch Fitting, Handle, Local, Silicone. 6mm Clear Low E Glass Tempered + 12mm Air Gap + 5mm Clear Glass Ghani Tempered. (U-Value: 1.8 SC: 0.62 LT: 65%) For Doors, Windows and Ventilators	12-53-b	605.00	Sft	2078.62	1,257,565.10	12.12
1.23	P.C.C (1:4:8) as in foundation i/c placing compacting finishing & curing using crush aggergates sample approved by engineer incharge before comencement of work: in Plinth protection	06-05-i	115.00	Cft	170.02	19,552.19	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3,6.6,6.11,6.1

1.24	Provide & lay topping of concrete 1:2:4, including surface finishing & dividing in panels : 2" thick in Plinth protection	10-15-d	500.00	Sft	71.89	35,946.60	10.4,10.10
1.25	Single layer of tiles 12"x6"x2" laid over 4" earth and 1" mud plaster on top of RC roof slab including CS grout complete	09-06.	2,726.25	Sft	137.18	373,995.97	9.15.3
1.26	P.C.C(1:2:4) including placing, compacting, finishing & curing using crush aggregates sample approved by engineer incharge before commencement of work (External Work)	06-05-f	40.00	Sft	220.39	8,815.68	6.13,6.2,6.3,6.6,6.1 1,6.10
1.27	Providing and Fixing stair railing of 2.5" i/d GI pipe, welded with 5/8"x5/8" MS bars 2'-9" high, fixed in each step	25-37	24.00	Rft	520.88	12,501.12	25.3,25.4
1.28	P/F of plaster of paris tile of size 2' x 2' x 1" false ceiling with finishing of joints along with Aluminum L and T sections and Hanging wires	.12-45	1620.94	Sft	171.64	278,217.55	9.21
1.29	Providing and fixing wooden box type wardrobe 24" (600 mm) deep including 3/4" (19mm) thick boxing and shelves hanger rods, hardboard 3/16" (5mm) thick back drawers, brass fitting, locking arrangement, handles, internal bolts, shoe rods including painting. (PVC Board 3/4" (19mm) High Gloss laminated thick Shutters and shelves and back with 3/4" thick plain laminated board)	12-28-b	96.00	Sft	954.95	91,675.20	12.1.2, 12.1.3, 12.25
1.30	Kitchen Floor Cabinet as per approved Design/Specification	12-78-a	34.00	Sft	857.97	29,170.98	12.25
1.31	Kitchen Wall Cabinet as per approved Design/Specification	12-78-b	25.50	Sft	782.40	19,951.20	12.25
1.32	Providing and Laying 1" Thick Badal Marble Slab Exceeding 12"x12" size Kitchen Top in White Cement including all labour for Grinding and Polishing.	10-38-b	34.00	Sft	434.89	14,786.26	10.7
1.33	Providing, making and fixing of steel grill of MS pipe (2"x1") ornamental design i/c cost of painting complete.	25-53	60.00	Sft	597.55	35,853.00	
1.34	Providing and fixing AC rain water down pipe 4" dia, with shoe, tee, bend & clamp etc.	.09-36	106	Rft	412.57	43,732.42	9.12
1.35	Fabrication, Supplying & Installation of Building Cladding Dubond 4mm Alucobond Sheet Aluminium Composite Panels	NSI	336.00	Sft	896.25	301,140.00	
1.36	Fabrication, Supplying & Installation of 3D illuminated Acrylic Channel Letters (KP IT Board) with 3MM Laser Cut Acrylic Front, 2.5 Inches Laser Cut Acrylic Letter Trim, 8MM Forex (nonconductor) Female Letters, Korean LED Modules, 12v18A LED Power Supplies	NSI	50.00	Sft	2987.50	149,375.00	
	<b>Sub total</b>					<b>11,887,122.18</b>	<b>PKR</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Internal Electrification Works</b>						
	<b>Note: Items Brands Must be Approved from Engineer Incharge Prior to Installation</b>						
2.1	Supply and Erection porch-light fitting round/square type with gallery, holder & 40 W bulb	15-62	10.00	No.	767.50	7,675.00	15.6.1
2.2	Supply and Erection cubical type factory fabricated wall mounting steel Main Distribution Board : Recessed with imported auto circuit breakers, voltage indicator and copper bus bars complete, as directed by engineer	15-75-b	1.00	No.	2,796.94	2,796.94	
2.3	Supply and fixing of 1.5 HP Monoblock water pump 1.25"x1" single phase upto 130 ft head (Type DE-S2) i/c all accessories: Complete as per instructions of engineer in charge.	14-79-d	1.00	Job	20,377.04	20,377.04	14.4,14.6,14.8,15.1 6.3
2.4	Wiring of light/fan/call bell point in 3/0.029 PVC insulated bare cable in PVC pipe recessed	15-45	80.00	Each	843.67	67,493.60	15.3.1
2.5	Wiring of 2/3-pin 5-Amp. plug point in 3/0.029 PVC insulated bare cable in PVC pipe recessed	15-51	20.00	Each	528.67	10,573.40	15.3.1
2.6	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed including chase etc : i/d range of 3/4" i/d as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	15-02-b-02	539.00	Rft	68.84	37,104.76	15.2.4
2.7	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc :1" i/d as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	15-02-b-03	301.12	Rft	69.03	20,786.24	15.2.4
2.8	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc :1.25" i/d as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	15-02-b-04	299.00	Rft	90.41	27,032.59	15.2.4
2.9	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc :1.5" i/d as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	15-02-b-05	300.00	Rft	105.58	31,674.00	15.2.4

2.10	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc :2" i/d as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	15-02-b-06	300.00	Rft	108.90	32,670.00	15.2.4
2.11	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 3/0.029" as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet	15-05-a	1,000.00	Rft	14.26	14,260.00	15.3.1
2.12	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 3/0.036" as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	15-05-b	500.00	Rft	22.11	11,055.00	15.3.1
2.13	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.029" as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet	15-05-c	1,000.00	Rft	24.09	24,090.00	15.3.1
2.14	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.036" as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet	15-05-d	300.00	Rft	29.19	8,757.00	
2.15	Supply and Erection twin core PVC insulated & sheathed copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.044" as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet	15-08-e	300.00	Rft	91.90	27,570.00	15.301
2.16	Supply and Erection twin core PVC insulated & sheathed copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.064" as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet	15-08-f	400.00	Rft	207.75	83,100.00	15.301
2.17	Supply and Erection of AC ENERGY EFFICIENT LED LIGHT BULBS (7-10 W)	26-01-c-05	20.00	Each	690.11	13,802.20	
2.18	Supply and Erection of AC ENERGY EFFICIENT LED LIGHT BULBS (16-20 W) complete in all respect	26-01-c-06	66.00	Each	869.36	57,377.76	15.6.1
2.19	Supply and Erection transpower auto circuit breaker 3-phase, 400V fungus moisture proofing : 60 Amp.	15-70-b	8.00	Each	4,053.50	32,428.00	15.7.12
2.20	Supply and Erection fluorescent tube light fitting including 4' rod, choke, starter, flexible wire etc : Double	15-61-b	6.00	Each	1,342.00	8,052.00	15.6.1
2.21	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Exhaust Fan 10" dia with plastic body, fan blades and louvers, complete in all respects	15-77-d	4.00	Each	3,102.10	12,408.40	15.5.3
2.22	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Exhaust Fan 18" dia with plastic body, fan blades and louvers, complete in all respects	15-77-e	2.00	Each	4,763.27	9,526.54	15.5.3
2.23	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Exhaust Fan 10"-18" dia with assembly complete in all respects to be fixed in false cieling	NSI	40.00	Each	6,227.23	249,089.20	
2.24	Supply and Erection best quality AC ceiling fan complete with GI rod, canopy, blades & regulator : 48" sweep	15-68-b	3.00	Each	4,246.75	12,740.25	15.5.1
2.25	Supply and Erection 2/3 pin 10/15 Amp. wall socket :Recessed	15-19-b	20.00	No.	146.69	2,933.80	15.4.1
2.26	Supply, installation, connecting, testing and commissioning of Wall mounted Bulkhead light fixtures with LED retrofit lamp 540 Lumens output, complete in all respects	15-36-k-03	4.00	No.	4,313.67	17,254.68	
2.27	Providing & fixing of Plate type Earthing compressed with excavated hole 6"up 63 feet, GI pipe 2"(50mm)with Tees , Sockets , Endcap of 60 (RFT) Copper Plate of 1/2"x 2"x 48", 2x 70mmsq S/Core copper bare conductor 125 (Rft) Earth Connection Point of 1200 x 50 x 50mm (L x W x T) Inspection Pit of 300 x 300 x 450 mm (L x W x D) completed with all respect	15-105-h	1.00	Job	122,516.90	122,516.90	
	<b>Sub total</b>					<b>965,145.30</b>	<b>PKR</b>
3	<b>Plumbing &amp; Sanitary Works</b> <b>Note: Items Brands Must be Approved from Engineer Incharge Prior to Installation</b>						
3.1	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete: 1/2" dia (light) as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-55-f	300.00	Rft	102.78	30,834.00	14.4,14.6, 14.6.2
3.2	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete: 3/4" dia (light) as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-55-e	200.00	Rft	135.92	27,184.00	14.4,14.6, 14.6.2

3.3	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete: 1" dia (light) as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-55-d	150.00	Rft	172.15	25,822.50	14.4,14.6, 14.6.2
3.4	Providing, laying cutting, jointing, testing PPRC pipeline in walls/trenches with pipes for cold/hot water supply systems including specials complete in all respect as per specifications: except excavation 1-1/2" i/d as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-35-d	600.00	Rft	131.67	79,002.00	14.4, 14.6, 14.6.3.1, 14.8.3.3
3.5	Providing and fitting glazed earthenware water closet (WC), squatter type combined with foot rest. complete in all respects	14-03-a	3.00	Each	2,154.59	6,463.77	14.4,14.6,14.7.1
3.6	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware low down flushing cistern including bracket set, connection, etc. complete in all respects	14-10-a	3.00	Each	3,179.28	9,537.84	14.4,14.6,14.7.3
3.7	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware WC European type of approved size excluding cost of seat & cover, complete in all respects: White	14-01-a	1.00	Each	9,292.46	9,292.46	14.4, 14.5,14.6, 14.7.1, 14.8
3.8	Providing and Fixing double seat & cover only: Plastic	14-02-b	1.00	Each	906.17	906.17	14.4,14.6,14.7.2
3.9	Providing and Fixing 'P' trap of approved quality including GI grating & PCC chamber 4" glazed	14-32-b	4.00	Each	428.35	1,713.40	14.4, 14.6, 14.7.19, 14.8
3.10	Providing and Fixing 4" gully trap of approved quality including cement concrete cost of PVCu grating 6" x6" (150 x 150 mm) and masonry chamber 12"x12" (300 x 300 mm).	14-33	6.00	Each	1,797.24	10,783.44	14.4, 14.6, 14.7.20, 14.8
3.11	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware wash hand basin (Vibro), complete size 63x45 cm (25"x18"), including bracket set, waste coupling, complete in all respects: with pedestal. (Best Quality)	14-05-b-02	6.00	Each	9,944.72	59,668.32	14.4,14.6, 14.7.4
3.12	Providing and Fixing stainless steel bowel 18"x15", including set of brackets, waste pipe etc	14-89-c	1.00	Each	4,779.37	4,779.37	14.7, 14.8
3.13	Providing and fixing 30" x 24" (750mm x 600mm) looking mirror of Imported glass complete	14-17-c	6.00	Each	3,843.89	23,063.34	14.4,14.6, 14.7.9, 14.8
3.14	Providing & Fixing of shower set complete with concealed T-Stop cock for cold and hot water supply with mixer, swivel shower rose, long bib cock etc Complete in all respect.	14-102	2.00	Each	21,804.00	43,608.00	14.4, 14.6, 14.7.14, 14.8
3.15	Providing & fixing chromium plated double bib-cock with Muslim Shower of approved quality Complete is all respects.	14-86	4.00	Each	2,366.72	9,466.88	14.7.18, 14.8.4
3.16	Providing and fixing CP double bib cock, heavy duty of approved quality: 1/2"	14-21-c	8.00	No	915.50	7,324.00	14.4,14.6, 14.7.18, 14.8
3.17	Providing and fixing CP bib-cock heavy duty of approved quality: 1/2"	14-24-b	10.00	Each	1,221.42	12,214.20	14.4,14.6, 14.7.18, 14.8
3.18	Providing and fixing CP pillar-cock, heavy duty of approved quality: 1/2"	14-21-b	10.00	Each	1,221.42	12,214.20	14.4,14.6, 14.7.18, 14.8
3.19	Providing and Fixing CP stop-cock, heavy type : 1/2"	14-22-a	10.00	No.	898.77	8,987.70	14.4,14.6, 14.7.18, 14.8
3.20	Providing and Fixing CP towel rail	14-16-a	5.00	No.	1,008.35	5,041.75	14.4,14.6,14.7.8
3.21	Providing and Fixing CP toilet paper holder	14-15	4.00	No.	789.67	3,158.68	14.4,14.6,14.7.7
3.22	Providing and fixing CP soap dish complete	14-13	7.00	No.	815.72	5,710.04	14.4,14.6,14.7.6
3.23	Providing and Fixing CI floor trap of approved quality including CI grating & concrete chamber all round : 4"x2"	14-31-a	9.00	Each	767.64	6,908.76	14.4,14.6,14.7.19
3.24	Providing and Fixing Brass peet / gate valve 1" dia	24-49-a	4.00	Each	1,025.52	4,102.08	24.3.5.5.2, 24.3.5.5.4
3.25	Providing and Fixing Brass peet / gate valve 1.5" dia	24-49-c	4.00	Each	2,069.43	8,277.72	24.3.5.5.2, 24.3.5.5.4
3.26	Supplying and Fixing UPVC soil waste and vent pipe class B : 6" dia as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-144-a	200.00	Rft	982.63	196,526.00	14.4, 14.6, 14.6.3.1, 14.8.3.3
3.27	Supplying and Fixing UPVC soil waste and vent pipe class B : 4" dia as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-144-b	200.00	Rft	537.54	107,508.00	14.4, 14.6, 14.6.3.1, 14.8.3.3
3.28	Supplying and Fixing UPVC soil waste and vent pipe class B : 3" dia as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-144-c	200.00	Rft	390.56	78,112.00	14.4, 14.6, 14.6.3.1, 14.8.3.3

3.29	uPVC Soil, Waste and vent pipes conforming to ISO:3633 type "B" or BS-4514/5255 class "A" , including imported rubber ring/solvent cement fittings, jointing, cutting, and breaking concrete/masonry and then making it good, applying painting, cleaning and testing etc. complete in all respects.(for sanitary drainage) : 2" dia as per requirement and allocated by Engineer while contractor shall be paid according to the workdone in running feet.	14-144-d	200.00	Rft	243.30	48,660.00	14.4, 14.6, 14.6.3.1, 14.8.3.3
3.30	Providing and Fixing brass ball float valve of approved quality: 3/4" dia	14-48-b	1.00	Each	468.87	468.87	14.4, 14.6, 14.7.21, 14.8
3.31	Providing and Fixing of hydraulic Door Closer heavy (Best Quality)	14-128	10.00	Each	2,711.56	27,115.60	14.4, 14.6
	<b>Sub total</b>					<b>874,455.09</b>	<b>PKR</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Construction of Septic Tank</b>						
4.1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in hard soil or soft murum	03-25-c	256.25	Cft	8.45	2,165.99	3.2.2, 3.2.4
4.2	P.C.C (1:4:8) as in foundation i/c placing compacting finishing & curing using crush aggergates sample approved by engineer incharge before commencement of work	06-05-i	12.81	Cft	170.02	2,178.37	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3, 6.6, 6.11, 6.10
4.3	P.C.C(1:2:4) including placing, compacting, finishing & curing using crush aggergates sample approved by engineer incharge before comencement of work.	06-05-f	25.63	Sft	220.39	5,647.54	6.13,6.2,6.3,6.6,6.1, 1,6.10
4.4	Pacca brick work in ground floor Cement, sand mortar 1:4 sample approved from engineer incharge. Contractor shall also include cost of lab test if any requested by engineer	07-05-a-03	89.16	Cft	279.95	24,958.87	5.2.2, 7.2, 7.3.1
4.5	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. (1:2:4)	06-07-a-03	20.48	Cft	260.62	5,336.17	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3, 6.19
4.6	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 60). Note: Contractor shall include rate of any lab test requestds by engineer incharge. Cost can be claimed after furnishing complete barbending schedule approved by engineer incharge.	06-08-b	0.11	Tonne	146,569.80	16,679.88	6.19
4.7	Cement plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick	11-08-b	140.25	Sft	27.55	3,863.97	11.1.3
	<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>60,830.80</b>	<b>PKR</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Construction of Water Tank (1000 Gallons)</b>						
5.1	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	06-05-f	19.50	Cft	220.39	4,297.64	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3, 6.6, 6.11, 6.10
5.2	Providing and fixing PVC water stopper 8" wide 3/8" thick in verticle (Wall/Column) or horizontal (Floor/Slab) expansion joint including cutting and jointing complete in all respects.	24-40	26.50	Rft	166.19	4,404.04	24.3.6.15
5.3	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. (1:2:4)	06-07-a-03	149.77	Cft	260.62	39,034.05	6.1.3, 6.2, 6.3, 6.19
5.4	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 60). Note: Contractor shall include rate of any lab test requestds by engineer incharge. Cost can be claimed after furnishing complete barbending schedule approved by engineer incharge"	06-08-b	0.83	Tonne	146,569.80	122,013.11	6.19
5.5	Provide/lay machine sprayed plaster 1/2" thick using cement & zero guage chips : Ratio 1:1.5 (Internal)	11-06-b	137.00	Sft	97.49	13,356.51	11.1.13
5.6	Cement plaster 1:3 upto 30' height: 1/2" thick (external)	11-08-b 11-26	129.50	Sft	31.15	4,034.20	11.1.3
5.7	Supplying and Fixing 18 SWG MS Sheet Door with angle iron frame (1.5"x1.5"x1/8"), bolt, hinges, paint etc complete	25-45-a	1.56	Sft	649.00	1,014.06	16.7.6
5.8	Supplying and Fixing flat iron (2"x3/8") ladder for OHR, holes @ 15" c/c, steps of MS bars 5/8" i/d & paint compl	24-34	15.00	Rft	772.57	11,588.55	
	<b>Sub Total</b>					<b>199,742.16</b>	<b>PKR</b>
	<b>Gross Amount</b>					<b>13,987,295.5</b>	<b>PKR</b>